past claims development experience of the Company is indicative of likely future claims
development, both in terms of expected amounts and variability around those expected
amounts.  In estimating the required claims provisions, actuaries also consider business
strategy, trends in claims frequency and severity, rate of settlement, and the impact of
changes in the underwriting and claims handling policies of the Company, as well as the
impact of external factors such as market practice, judicial decisions and government
legislation.  There is typically a lot of judgement involved in estimating the claims liabilities.

Sensitivities

There is uncertainty inherent in the estimation process as the actual amount of ultimate
claims can only be ascertained once all claims are closed.  An analysis of sensitivity around
various scenarios provides an indication of the adequacy of the Company's estimation
process in respect of its contracts and is summarised as follows:

Change in
assumptions

Impact on
gross

liabilities

Impact
on net

liabilities

Impact on
profit before

tax

Impact on

equity
  % SGD’000 SGD’000 SGD’000 SGD’000

2018

Net incurred
claim ratio

+ 5% 3,018 1,929 (1,929) (1,601)

  - 5% (3,018) (1,929) 1,929 1,601

2017

Net incurred
claim ratio

+ 5% 2,777 1,934 (1,934) (1,605)

  - 5% (2,777) (1,934) 1,934 1,605

Claim Development Table

Reproduced below is an exhibit that shows the development of claims including both notified

and IBNR claims over a period of time on a net and gross basis.  The disclosure on claims

development aims to compare the results of past valuations to the actual claims developed.

This is useful to evaluate actual claims development against that assumed in past

projections, however, it should be noted that the projected liabilities may not be consistently

close to actual liabilities every year due to the random nature of claim incidence and amount.